

Question and Answer III
Request for Bid #3160005643

Question:

Is the estimated annual quantity of uniforms (450) a combined total of all items, or is the estimate 450 of each item (i.e., 450 long sleeve shirts, 450 short sleeve shirts, and 450 trousers)?

Answer:

It will be at least 350-450 trousers ordered yearly and 350-450 estimated total number for shirts. They will wear short sleeve shirts more than the long sleeve shirts.

Question:

Can you provide a copy of the existing uniform contract or a bid tab from the last bid.

Answer:

There is not a existing contract or bid tabulation.